A96000001233

6/28/96 FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 10:39 AM PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM (((H96000009051))) ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FROM: GREENBERG TRAURIG (WEST PALM BEACH) DEPARTMENT OF STATE PO BOX 20629 STATE OF FLORIDA 409 EAST GAINES STREET WEST PALM BEACH FL 33416-0629 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 CONTACT: JUDITH EQUELS OR BARBARA SPRINGTHO ³ΛX: (904) 922-4000 PHONE: (407) 650-7900 FAX: (407) 655-6222 ((H96000009051))) DOCUMENT TYPE: FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME: CSC-NOB HILL, LTD. FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000009051 CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED DATE REQUESTED: 05/28/1996 TIME REQUESTED: 10:39:32 CERTIFIED COPIES: 1 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 1 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$236.25 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 075201001473 ote: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting ocuments to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed ithout the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit umber on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. ((H96000009051))) * ENTER 'M' FOR MENU, ** VITER SELECTION AND <CR>: COMPSERV. ASX O ANSI ° FDX ° 9600 E71 ° LOG CLOSED ° PRT OFF ° ANY_PORT

Name
Availability

Document
Examiner

Updater
Ventyer

Acknowledianter

W. P. Ventyer

88:1111.2 67:16:93

- N

наеофороафая г

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CSC-NOB HILL, LTD., A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned General Partner, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as amended, as set forth in Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is CSC-NOB HILL, LTD. ("Partnership").
- 2. The address of the office of the Partnership is 250 Australian Avenue South, 10th Floor, Suite 1003, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401. The records required to be maintained by Florida Statutes Section 620.106 shall be located at the aforesaid office of the Partnership.
- 3. The name and address of the Registered Agent of the Partnership that shall be the Agent for service of process on the Partnership is Ceebraid Winter Park Corporation, a Florida corporation whose address is 250 Australian Avenue South, 10th Floor, Suite 1003, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.
- 4. The mailing address of the Partnership is 250 Australian Avenue South, 10th
 Floor, Suite 1003, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.
- 5. The name and business address of the sole General Partner is Ceebraid Winter Park Corporation, a Florida corporation, 250 Australian Avenue South, 10th Floor, Suite 1003, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.
- 6. The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve is no later than December 31, 2018, unless the Partners agree to extend the term.
 - The Partnership may have other offices within and without the State of Florida.

Prepared by: Laurie L. Gildan, Esq. Greenberg, Traurig et al 777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 310East West Palm Beach FL 33401 FLorida Bar No. 510505

20.4 SIO. oN 90: II

H96000009051

- 8. This Cortificate shall be effective upon the filing of this Cortificate with the State of Florida, Department of State.
- 9. This Certificate is duly executed and is being filed in accordance with Section 620.108 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as amended.
- 10. The execution of this Certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the General Partner of CSC-NOB HILL, LTD. this 23.45 day of June, 1996.

CSC-NOB HILL, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership

BY: CEEBRAID WINTER PARK CORPORATION

Its General Paftner

By: / / / / /

Inson Schlesinger

Its: Vice President

н96000009051

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent for CSC-NOB HILL, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, Inc., the undersigned, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agrees to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of the Registered Agent.

CEEBRAID WINTER PARK CORPORATION, a

Florida corporation

By:

ason Schlesinger

Its: Vice President

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

COUNTY OF PAGE BEACH)	·
corporation is the sole General Partnership, hereinafter referred to as follows: THE INTIAL AMOUNT OF THE PARTNERSHIP IS The anticipated amount	of Ceebraid Water Park Corporation, which er of CSC-NOB HHLL, LTD., a Florida limited the "Partnership," being duly sworn, certifies as OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO \$1,000.00. of capital contributions to the limited Partners is Twenty Thousand
Under the penalties of perjury I decontents thereof and that the facts state	lecture that I have read the foregoing and know the d herein are true and correct.
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYET	Ι ΝΟΤ.
	CEEBRAID WINTER PARK CORPORATION, a Florida corporation By: Juson Schlesinger, Vice President
The foregoing instrument was acl Jason Schlesinger, as Vice President of corporation, on its behalf.	knowledged before me this 25tday of June, 1996 by of Ceebraid Winter Park Corporation, a Florida
LAURIE L. BILDAN ANY COMMASSION & CC383171 DOFRES TARIAM COMMASSION & CC383171 DOFRES SONDED THYLU TREY FAM INSURANCE, INC.	Notary: Auric Print Name: Notary Public, State of Florida My commission expires.
Personally Known OR D	Produced Identification

LAURIE L. GILDAN MY COMMISSION & CC383171 EXPIRES April 28, 1998 SONOIS THU TROY FAM WILLHAMEL, ME.